

Media Release

Bern-Gümligen 01.06.2023

Privera bolsters its Property Management and further operational areas

Broader support for managerial responsibilities and a strengthening of management within Privera. From 1 June, 2023, Tristan Fasnacht will take over responsibility for Property Management and join the Executive Board as a new member. Privera's managerial organisation will be strengthened through an Enlarged Executive Board with new members.

On 1 June, 2023, Tristan Fasnacht will join Privera as the new Head of Property Management, Switzerland, and a member of the Executive Board. The appointment of Tristan Fasnacht will see Privera's core business – Property Management – further strengthened.

Tristan Fasnacht is a Swiss-certified real estate fiduciary, a real estate professional with a proven track record, long-standing experience and comprehensive knowledge of Privera's operations. Between 2015 and 2020 he held various management roles at Privera, including managing the Bern Regional Office. Prior to returning, Mr Fasnacht was Head of Property Management, Switzerland, for one of the largest national real estate owners.

In an effort to give greater impetus to the next step in Privera's corporate development, the company will spread the management responsibilities for its entire range of operations more broadly. The operational areas of Property Management, Marketing (Initial Letting and Brokerage), Construction Management, Co-ownership, Retail & Site Management and Business Services, which were previously all consolidated within one large unit, will in future be given greater responsibility and prominence at Privera.

Astrid Heinrich as Head of Key Account Management, Nicole Kuhn as Regional Manager of Central Property Management, Gabriel Vonlanthen as Regional Manager of Western Property Management, Pierre-Alain Cosendai as Head of Business Services, Marcel Frick as Head of Marketing/Construction Management and Oliver Westermann as Head of Real Estate Investor Solutions/ (Co-ownership and Retail & Site Management) will be appointed to the Enlarged Executive Board which will come into effect in this composition on 1 June 2023.

The permanent Executive Board comprises: Michael Stucki (CEO), Daniel Jandric (CFO), Philipp Bigler (CHRO/CCO) and Tristan Fasnacht, the new member in charge of Property Management.

Medienkontakt Privera AG

Pia Dürig
Fachverantwortliche Kommunikation
T: 058 715 63 63
pia.duerig@privera.ch
www.privera.ch

PRIVERA AG – ein Unternehmen der Investis Gruppe – hat ihren Hauptsitz in Gümligen. Sie ist die führende unabhängige Schweizer Immobiliendienstleisterin. Privera AG deckt alle Immobiliendienstleistungen entlang dem Lebenszyklus einer Immobilie ab und bietet ihren Kunden dadurch den entscheidenden Mehrwert. Dank dem national weitgespannten Niederlassungsnetz verfügt Privera AG über hohe regionale Marktkompetenz sowie hervorragende lokale Beziehungen.